MDPC Minnesota Dairy Promotion Council

2015 Rice Street - St. Paul, MN 55113 651-488-0261 Fax 651-488-0265

DATE: March 22, 2024

TO: Minnesota Dairy Research and Promotion Council Members

Thom Petersen, MN Dept of Ag Patrice Bailey, MN Dept of Ag Christina Iliev, MN Dept of Ag Allison Beauregard, MN Dept of Ag

FROM: Margaret Johnson, Chair MDPC

SUBJECT: Official Notice – April 9, 2024

The next meeting of Minnesota Dairy Research and Promotion Council will take place as part of Midwest Dairy's Annual Meeting on **Tuesday**, **April 9**, **2024 at**

Sheraton West Des Moines

 $1800\ 50^{th}\ St$

West Des Moines, IA 50266

The meeting will begin at 1:00 p.m. and will be immediately followed by the Minnesota Division meeting. There is not a virtual participation option available at this time.